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PERSONNEL INFORMATION AS OF AUGUST 1980

ANNEX I

sional
gether
budget
by the

Annex I details the overall composition of PASB staff in the profes-
category by nationality, showing absolute and percentage figures, to-
with each country's percentage of contribution to the PAHO regular
for 1980. All staff have been included except those in posts financed
World Health Organization.

ANNEX II

Annex II shows the distribution of PASB staff in the professional
category, by nationality and grade. Separate tables are provided for:

(i) Headquarters staff;

(ii) field staff;

(iii) Headquarters and field staff; and

(iv) Headquarters and field staff (PASB
and WHO/AMRO funded).

ANNEX III

Annex III analyzes the number and kinds of contracts held by the pres-
ent PASB and WHO/AMRO staff, and provides data on the actual length of service
of staff members with various types of current existing appointments.

ANNEX IV

Annex IV depicts the composition of PASB staff in the professional
category by grade level and age.

ANNEX V

Annex V summarizes the composition of PASB and WHO/AMRO staff. incl.ud-
ing those in general service category and temporaries. Separate tables are
prepared for:

(i) strength report by, organizational location,
employment category and source of funds; and

(ii) distribution of staff by nationality, showing
employment category and source of funds.

Annexes
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PASB STAFFING STATISTICS

Actual P.1 and over
percentage

COUNTRY of contributions
to PAHO Regular Actual N' X of total posts

Budget of staff (460 posts, includ-
1980-1981 ing vacancies)

. ,. . .- ~~~~~~~~

Member Countries

Argentina
Bahamas
Barbados
Bolivia
Brazil
Canada
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cuba
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
El Salvador
Grenada
Guatemala
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Jamaica
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Trinidad and
United States
Uruguay
Venezuela

Tobago
; of America

Participating Countries

France
Kingdom of the Netherlands
United Kingdom

Other Countries

TOTAL

, -.

(Eng.)

6.966
0.065
0.074
0.167
8.721
6.538
0.762
0.919
0.167
1.087
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.028
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.167
6.538
0.167
0.167
0.167
0.501
0.121
0.167

61.293
0.334
3.353

0.167
0.065
0.130

100.000

40

9
26
6
26
30
12
4
1
9
7'

32

3
3
2
19
2
1
4
23

6
84
6
3

3
2
13

26

402

8.70
0.00
0.00

1.96
5.65
1.30
5.65
6.52
2.61
0.87
0.22
1.96
1.52
0.00

6.96
0.00
0.65
0.65
0.43
4.13
0.43
0.22
0.87
5.00
0.00
1.30

18.26
1.30
0.65

0.65
0.43
2.83

5.65
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P"I f: ' SJ il,,L STAF-F HKtEPD0T B NATJ ;NtLJIT Y ANI) GRADE

PASB/WHO STAFF

NIAIIINAL IIY LUJ D2 DI/Pb Pb P4 1'3 P2/PI TOTAL PCT T i .L
LSAI L ] 24 'Z2 27 29 127 21.4AI ,L GTf NA Ii 1 16 2 L 8 5 9.31CLJUiL]iA 3 A1 24 4 3 50GUAl tMALA I 24 1 626j3 50 8. 4G bAT t~BiAL A J J I 6 6 3 1 9 30 6.09EPFAU 3 ' 2 8 19 1 6 36 6. 09C 11AS IL A R 1 7 16 3 1 34 5.15CHILE 0 . 1 7 19 3 33 5.5dEXI CI I A 2 8 10 9 32 5.41LK 0 0 ° 7 5 5 1 19 3.21ECUAUOR 0 J 6 b 3 0 16 2.1COSTIA RICfA 0 5 71 3 15 254SPAIN 0 1 9 3 0 14 2.37dULL VIA 0 0 3 6 2 2 13 2.20CANtAA 0 I) 0 5 1 2 9 1.52LRUGUAY 0 j 0 2 5 0 2 -ZTRINI/AL) TUGAGO i i 1 I 3 1 2 1.35EL SALVADOR 0 0 4 I I L 2 1.18TI)I NA 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 6 [.02hINDURAS 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 5 0. 85jAMAICA 0 0 0 L 1 0 3 5 0.85BELGIUM 9 D 0 1 1 0 2 4 0.68CUI3A 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 0.68hA IT i 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 0.68PARAGUAY 0 '3 1 1 2 0 0 4 0.68PHILIPPINES 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4 0.68VENEZUELA 0 0 0 I 20 1 4 0.68]OMINICAN REP 0 O 0 0 I 2 0 3 0.51FRANCE 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0.51GUYANA 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 0.51ITALY 0 0 0 1 1 0 I J 0.51KETHEkLANOS 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0.51PANAMA 0 0 0 0 2 L 0 3 0.51AUSTRALIA 0 0 0 1 0 01 2 0.34CHINA 0 a 0 L 

H 0 0 2 0.34GERMANY 0 :3 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.34JAPA;N 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0. 34NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.34PORIUUAL 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0.34BARBADOS 0 0 0 0 I 0 0 I 0.17BELILE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.11CENMARK 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 . LiEGYPT 0 0 0 0 t 0 O 3.17IRELAND 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.17KOJRWAY 0 0 0 0 0 1 O 1 '.17SYRIA 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0.11TUNISIA 3 J 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.17TUAL j .2;" 139 230 74 / 21 591 1030.30
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.----.-- PASB Il- - - -------. (H----Z-- - - - - --- - PASB/, .. -

td<,ANI/A] Ih, NAL ,JN I I I liF *., I (JT AL PRi(F u. . TLIAL P;,J: .' I JIAL

HE Aq) JAP T. S

UlFFIt F Iof 11F ,)IRECTUR
TLI:HNICAL I)VISIONS
AlI):lNISTRAIIVF SERVICt:S

),

451',A

I,.

LL6

74
3'

1 74

5
Ill

1.)
31

1 5
6)
4 8

4:)
72
77

14, 14)
I4 2224

TUIAL II ADQiUAREKRS 136 [ '2 320 53 73 123 1.89 L X2 451

AREA r FICLD OFFICES

AHLA I
APEA I I
AREA I II
AREA IV
AR EA V
AREA V1
FIELLU OFFICE EL PA3J

AREA & FIELL OFFICES

1
2
2
I
2
22

7
I

11
15
22

9
5

12 16 6B

9
13
16
24
11

7

_- _L
_- -_ - - Z2

I I

I
2
2
3
Z
-j

- I 13 76 89

INTERAREA PKOJECTS

AMRO PROJECTS
AFTUSA
B IRL 11 E
CAREC
CEPANZO
CEPIS
CFNI
CLAP
CLAT ES
ECO
INCAP
SPD

INTERAREA TUTALS

4
1
3
7
5
9
7
5
9
3

13 61
122 130

- 5
9

7? 89
24 29
20 29

- 3

4 3
35
2 3

35
5

149 262 411

41

I
2

5
3
1

Z
I
6

i5s

7

1i

56

I
2

3
I1

3
7

84
17
6

11
IT

1?
4

6
36
8

,33
122

31
23

4

4

117
139

6
11
B9
41
32
4

10
36
12

62 24 86 211 286 497

TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES

TEMPORAIKY -- WASHINGTON
TEMPORARY -- FIELD

TEMPtR APY TOTALS

CONT I NE!JF) N NFX I PAGE

9 25 34 c 7
4 6 10 - 3

,9 11 Z1 43
3 4 9 13

13 31 44 2 1) 12 15 41 56

I-J

H

CrX

Ys

_s

7
7

II1
15
2Z

b

*1
9

13
16
24
11I
a
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BIL I V I4 7 2 9 L - I 2 13
BRCANAIL 4 10 34 11 3 14 35 48
CHI LE 2 2 4 2 1 3 4 3 7CULOMHIA 2 3 5 5 - 5 7 3COSTA RILA 6 1 ; I 1 7 1 8CUbA _-I 1 1DJMINILAN REPUBL IC 4 2 6 2 5 3
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GRENADA -.
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* INCLUDE STAFF ON DETAIL H ,
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